

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Jordan Scott, Communications **Date:** February 5, 2019

Ph: 740-809-2592

jordan.scott@housecheck.com

National HouseCheck bringing home inspection services to Austin

BOISE, **Idaho**, **Feb. 5**, **2019** – Boise-based National HouseCheck has announced the expansion of its home inspection services to the Austin, Texas real estate market. This marks the first territory beyond Boise in which HouseCheck home inspections will be available to real estate consumers.

"Housecheck's launch in Austin is a major milestone for us," says National HouseCheck Chairman and CEO, Dennis Conforto. "We set out with an ultimate goal to revolutionize the industry across the country, and to see those goals materialize is a testament to the much-needed innovation we are bringing to the real estate marketplace."

Founded in Boise in 2016, National HouseCheck and its team of certified home inspectors have committed to providing real estate consumers with the highest level of transparency when it comes to the true condition of a home. Through a combination of experienced home inspectors, an expanding suite of innovative reporting products, and unmatched customer protections from service guarantees to comprehensive home warranties, HouseCheck is quickly establishing a reputation as a trusted consumer brand and industry leader.

"Austin is an exciting city with a thriving real estate market and a positive business environment," says HouseCheck President, COO and Austin resident, Bill Klehm. "People from around the country are discovering Austin as a great place to live, work and play and we are pleased to be a part of the real estate landscape and help to enhance the experience of buying and selling a home for all involved."

More information about HouseCheck services available in the Austin area may be found at https://housecheck.net/local/austin/

About HouseCheck

National HouseCheck is revolutionizing the home inspection and Real Estate industries for home sellers, buyers and Real Estate professionals. HouseCheck delivers the most comprehensive and impartial home inspections, with a commitment to providing the most accurate and transparent look at the history of a home. HouseCheck and our team of certified home inspectors offers unmatched services and stand behind our work with an unconditional money-back guarantee, 120-day home warranty, 90-day home buy-back guarantee, and much more. HouseCheck's Home Warranty program offers total protection for both buyers and sellers while our new "Certified Pre-Owned Home" program is changing the way homes are sold for the better. Learn more about HouseCheck at HouseCheck.com or by calling 844-94-CHECK (24325).